CKI35 22mm Illuminated Capacitive Switch
22mm
Termination
Switching function
Specification
30cm flying leads
Momentary or maintained
Configuration of poles

Tel: +49 (0)7464 9865 0 Email: info@engelking.de www.engelking.de
Circuit Diagram Mounting Dimensions
Ordering Information
Wiring Instructions
Switch: See circuit diagram
LED wire +²
LED wire -²
For versions with 3 & 4 LED
wires there is one wire per
colour (+) and a black wire
as common cathode⁴,⁵
Rev. 3 | Engelking retains the right to change the specifications at any time without prior notice.
Green, yellow: 1.8V | Red, blue, white: 2.8V (20mA)
LED wires are only present by unswitched LED versions
First colour is active when the switch is not pressed.
Second colour is active when switch is pressed.
3 wires for LED connection (one per colour and common cathode
(common anode available on request))
Red/green/blue, 4 wires for LED connection (one per colour and common cathode
(common anode available on request))
¹
²
³
⁴
⁵
Common plus (PMOS)
LED Colour
GN:	 Green
RD:	 Red
YL:	 Yellow
BL:	 Blue
WH:	White
BG:	 Blue/green³
BR:	 Blue/red³
BW:	 Blue/white³
RG:	 Red/green³
RB:	 Red/blue³
GB:	 Green/blue³
GR:	 Green/red³
WB:	 White/blue³
NB:	 Off/blue
NG:	 Off/green
NR:	 Off/red
NW:	Off/white
NY:	 Off/yellow
01:	 Green/red⁴
02:	 Green/blue⁴
03:	 Blue/red⁴
04:	 Blue/white⁴
11:	 RGB⁵
LED Voltage
00:	 No resistor¹
05:	 5 volt
12:	 12 volt
24:	 24 volt
Switch Function
M:	 Momentary
L:	 Maintained
1:	 Momentary switched LED³
2:	 Maintained switched LED³
CKI35 / V2 / F / R /              /              /       / S / L3
ø22+0.1
V-in (grey)
V-out (white)
GND (black)
	About Engelking
	IP Degrees
	General Information
	Product Overview
	Product Overview
	Product Overview
	CM12 12mm Vandalproof Pushbutton
	CMI12 12mm Vandalproof Pushbutton